Church Dates for your Diary

Date Time Event Venue
Saturday 21st September 7.30pm Wine Tasting All Saints' Church
Sunday 22nd September 10.00am Confirmation Service Holy Trinity Church
Saturday 28th September |7.00pm Barn Dance Holy Trinity Church
Sunday 29th September 10.00am Harvest Festival Holy Trinity Church
Friday 11th October 2.00pm Holy Trinity School Harvest Holy Trinity Church
Saturday 12th October 2.00pm Open Day and Mini Market All Saints' Church
Saturday 2nd November 12.00noon Autumn Fair Holy Trinity Church
Sunday 10th November 10.00am Remembrance Sunday Holy Trinity Church
Sunday 10th November 10.00am Remembrance Sunday All Saints' Church
Sunday 1st December 10.00am Advent Sunday Holy Trinity Church
Sunday 1st December 6.30pm Advent Praise All Saints' Church
Saturday 7th December 1.00pm Christmas Fair All Saints' Church
Sunday 15th December 5.00pm Carol Service Holy Trinity Church
Sunday 22nd December 6.30pm Christmas Carol Service All Saints' Church
Monday 24th December 3.00pm Children's Christmas Service All Saints' Church
Monday 24th December 4.00pm Nativity Play Holy Trinity Church
Monday 24th December 11.30pm Midnight Mass Holy Trinity Church
Monday 24th December 11.30pm Midnight Mass All Saints' Church
Tuesday 25th December 10.00am Christmas Day Family Service Holy Trinity Church
Tuesday 25th December 10.00am Mass of Christmas Day All Saints' Church
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